RESOLUTION NO. 2019-18

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS
WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, in the appropriations in the budgets of various departments within the General Fund
of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer appropriations among the departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to

meet the need for additional appropriations in certain accounts there is hereby the transference of

appropriations

GENERAL FUND

FROM: Appropriation #

101002346
101014345
101014346
101014348
101014130

101004348
101004130

GENERAL

POLICE VEHICLE INS
PARK PROPERTY INS
PARK VEHICLE INS
PARK GEN LIABILITY
PK WKMANS COMP

SAN GEN LIABILITY
SAN WKMANS COMP

TOTAL

35000.00
4600.00
2900.00
9700.00
3000.00

55200.00

10650.00
4150.00
14840.00

70040.00

TO: Appropriation #

101001501
101001501
101001501
101001501
101001501

101004120
101004120

T/HT/C

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

SAN PT LABOR
SAN PT LABOR

TOTAL

35000.00
4600.00
2900.00
9700.00
3000.00

55200.00

10690.00
4150.00
14840.00

70040.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 16"
day July 2019.
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Tony Hobson

Attest: John C. Volkmann

Clerk Treasurer





