RESOLUTION NO. 2019-18

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, in the appropriations in the budgets of various departments within the General Fund of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer appropriations among the departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need for additional appropriations in certain accounts there is hereby the transference of appropriations

GENERAL FUND

FROM: Appropriation #			TO: Appropriation #		
	GENERAL			T/ H T/C	
101002346	POLICE VEHICLE INS	35000.00	101001501	OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES	35000.00
101014345	PARK PROPERTY INS	4600.00	101001501	OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES	4600.00
101014346	PARK VEHICLE INS	2900.00	101001501	OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES	2900.00
101014348	PARK GEN LIABILITY	9700.00	101001501	OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES	9700.00
101014130	PK WKMANS COMP	3000.00	101001501	OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES	3000.00
		55200.00			55200.00
101004348	SAN GEN LIABILITY	10690.00	101004120	SAN PT LABOR	10690.00
101004130	SAN WKMANS COMP	4150.00	101004120	SAN PT LABOR	4150.00
*		14840.00			14840.00
	TOTAL	70040.00		TOTAL	70040.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 16th day July 2019.

TOWN COUNCIL	
TOWN OF GRIFFITH	
	Hallah
Rick Ryfa – Council President	Lawrence Ballah
Assent	
James Marker	Tony Hobson
Laled	- tol Wolfman
Melissa Robbins	Attest: John C. Volkmann
	Clerk Treasurer